TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Tom Benson Industries, Inc.		05/18/1993	CORPORATION: OREGON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Benson Industries, Inc.
Street Address:	1650 NW Naito Parkway, Suite 250
City:	Portland
State/Country:	OREGON
Postal Code:	97209
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OREGON

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1299888	BENSON

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)972-3824

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: lisad@tonkon.com

Correspondent Name: Vicki A. Ballou

Address Line 1: 888 SW Fifth Avenue, Suite 1600
Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 814-13

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Lisa M. Davis

Total Attachments: 1 source=Inc#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002907 FRAME: 0757 Submit the original and one true copy \$10.00

Registry Number:

06062814



SECRETARY OF STATE Corporation Division Business Registry 158 12th Street NE Salem, OR 97310-0210 (503) 378-4166

THIS SPACE FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

FILED JUN 29 1993 SECRETARY OF STATE

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT By Directors or Shareholders

Tom Benson I	ndustries, Inc.			····
sheets, if necessa	umber(s) and set fort ary.) Article I is BENSON INDUSTRIE	amended to rea	ad as follows:	"The name of t
	s) was adopted on adopted, identify the o			an one
. Shareholder actio follows:	n was required to ad	opt the amendment(s). The shareholder	vote was as
Class or series of shares	Number of shares outstanding	Number of votes entitled to be cast	Number of votes cast for	Number of votes cast against
Voting Common	219,200	219,200	217,200	-0-
Stock				
5. Shareholde	er action was not requed by the board of dire	•	, ,	mendment(s)
5. Shareholde	ed by the board of dire	ectors without sharef	nolder action.	mendment(s) Secretary Title

Make checks payable to the Corporation Division. Submit the completed form and fee to: Corporation Division, Business Registry, 158 12th Street NE, Salem, Oregon 97310-0210.

BC-3 (4/90)

RECORDED: 08/03/2004

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002907 FRAME: 0758**